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Flash Code Description

  x 1 Power circuit • •

  x 2 Excess start time •

  x 3 Motor overload •

  x 4 Motor thermistor •

  x 5 Current imbalance •

  x 6 Supply frequency • •

  x 7 Phase rotation •

  x 8 Network communication failure Opt Opt

  x 9 Starter communication failure Opt Opt

  x 10 Bypass overload •

Indicator Description CSX CSXi

 No control power • •

 Ready • •

Tripped • •
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Feature Sets CSX CSXi

STARTING FUNCTIONS

Timed voltage ramp •

Constant current •

Current ramp •

STOPPING

Coast to stop • •

Soft stop • •

PROTECTION

Motor overload •

Phase loss •

Excess start time •

Phase sequence •

Current imbalance •

Motor thermistor •

Power circuit fault • •

Supply frequency • •

Instantaneous overcurrent •

Bypass overload •

Communications failure • •

INTERFACE

Fixed relay output (main contractor relay) • •

Programmable relay (trip or run) •

Run relay output • •

ACCESSORIES (OPTIONAL)

Remote operator • •

Modbus • •

Profibus • •

DeviceNet • •

PC software • •

Ethernet/IP • •

Modbus TCP • •

Profinet • •









Soft 
Start

Motor  
Protection

Advanced  
Interface

Internal  
Bypass

Current  
Range

Voltage  
Range

CSX • • ≤ 200 A ≤ 575 VAC

CSXi • • • ≤ 200 A ≤ 575 VAC

EMX4 • • • • ≤ 870 A ≤ 690 VAC

MV Series • • • • ≤ 800 A * ≤ 15 kV

AC53b 4-6:354 < 1000 m AC53b 4-20:340 < 1000 m

40°C 50°C 40°C 50°C

CSX-007 18 A 17 A 17 A 15 A

CSX-015 34 A 32 A 30 A 28 A

CSX-018 42 A 40 A 36 A 33 A

CSX-022 48 A 44 A 40 A 36 A

CSX-030 60 A 55 A 49 A 45 A

AC53b 4-6:594 < 1000 m AC53b 4-20:580 < 1000 m

40°C 50°C 40°C 50°C

CSX-037 75 A 68 A 65 A 59 A

CSX-045 85 A 78 A 73 A 67 A

CSX-055 100 A 100 A 96 A 87 A

CSX-075 140 A 133 A 120 A 100 A

CSX-090 170 A 157 A 142 A 130 A

CSX-110 200 A 186 A 165 A 152 A

A B C D E F G H
Weight kg  

(lbs)

mm (inches) CSX CSXi

CSX-007

89

(3.86)

82

(3.23)

203

(7.99)

188

(7.40)

165

(6.50)

55

(2.17)

90.5

(3.56)

23

(0.9)

2.5

(4.85)

2.4

(5.29)

CSX-015

CSX-018

CSX-022

CSX-030

CSX-037

145

(5.71)

124

(4.88)

215

(8.46)

196

(7.71)

193

(7.60)
-

110.5

(4.35)

37

(1.46)

4.0

(8.82)

4.3

(9.48)
CSX-045

CSX-055

CSX-075

202

(7.95)

160

(6.30)

240

(9.45)

204

(8.03)

214

(8.43)
-

114.5

(4.50)

51

(2.0)

6.1

(13.45)

6.8

(14.99)
CSX-090

CSX-110






